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Institute Name: Sathyabama Institute of Science and Technology [IR-O-U-0474]

National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Education
Government of India

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 340 240 240 - - -
UG [4 Years Program(s)] 2790 2700 2700 3168 - -
UG [5 Years Program(s)] 280 280 220 220 220 -
PG [2 Year Program(s)] 616 706 - - - -
PG [3 Year Program(s)] 7 7 0 - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by your Institution)
(All programs No. of Male No. of Female Total Students Within State Outside State Outside Economically Socially No. of students No. of students No. of students No. of students
of all years) Students Students (Including male | (Including male Country Backward Challenged receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
& female) & female) (Including male | (Including male (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
& female) & female) Including male reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
& female) from the State from Institution | from the Private | reimbursement
and Central Funds Bodies
Government

UG [3 Years 301 519 820 619 189 12 82 648 97 349 11 273
Program(s)]
UG [4 Years 6236 3009 9245 1285 7876 84 1358 4506 1782 1087 107 2888
Program(s)]
UG [5 Years 314 592 906 564 324 18 143 548 9 45 11 626
Program(s)]
PG [2 Year 281 673 954 229 720 5 152 792 14 194 15 721
Program(s)]
PG [3 Year 3 11 14 10 4 0 0 9 0 0 0 9
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

Academic Year

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed
graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

LAKHS AND FIFTY
THOUSAND)

time
2015-16 240 240 2016-17 0 2017-18 233 141 325000(THREE 7
LAKHS AND TWENTY
FIVE THOUSAND)
2016-17 240 240 2017-18 0 2018-19 237 172 350000(THREE 51




2017-18

240

240

2018-19

2019-20

234

184

352000(THREE
LAKHS AND FIFTY
TWO THOUSAND)

47

UG [4 Years Program

(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

Academic Year

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

Academic Year

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed
graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

2014-15

2448

2374

2015-16

66

2017-18

2269

1802

375000(THREE
LAKHS AND
SEVENTY FIVE
THOUSAND)

51

2015-16

2664

2664

2016-17

47

2018-19

2451

2132

380000(THREE
LAKHS EIGHTY
THOUSAND)

308

2016-17

3168

3168

2017-18

37

2019-20

2907

2536

475000(Four Lakhs
and Seventy Five
Thousand Only)

322

UG [5 Years Program

(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

Academic Year

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

Academic Year

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed
graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

2013-14

220

220

2014-15

2017-18

195

149

550000(FIVE LAKHS
AND FIFTY
THOUSAND)

46

2014-15

220

219

2015-16

2018-19

197

166

560000(FIVE LAKHS
AND SIXTY
THOUSAND)

31

2015-16

220

212

2016-17

2019-20

186

149

575000(FIVE LAKHS
AND SEVENTY FIVE
THOUSAND)

26

PG [2 Years Program

(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previou

s 3years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

Academic Year

No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed
graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

2016-17 440 440 2017-18 428 385 500000(FIVE LAKHS) 17
2017-18 520 429 2018-19 425 406 510000(FIVE LAKHS 16
AND TEN
THOUSAND)
2018-19 706 452 2019-20 438 407 505000(FIVE LAKHS 23

AND FIVE
THOUSAND)

PG [3 Years Program

(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previou

s 3years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

Academic Year

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

Academic Year

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed
graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies




2015-16 0 0 2016-17 0 2017-18 0 0 0(Zero) 0
2016-17 0 0 2017-18 0 2018-19 0 0 0(Zero) 0
2017-18 0 0 2018-19 0 2019-20 0 0 0(Zero) 0
Ph.D Student Details
Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2019-20)
Total Students
Full Time 295
Part Time 737
No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)
2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

Full Time 26 31 29
Part Time 108 81 56
Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

95117723 (Rupees Nine Crores Fifty One Lakhs Seventeen
Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Three Only)

85645000 (Rupees Eight Crores Fifty Six Lakhs Forty Five
Thousand Only)

75363500 (Rupees Seven Crores Fifty Three Lakhs Sixty
Three Thousand Five Hundred Only)

New Equipment for Laboratories

392500409 (Rupees Thirty Nine Crores Twenty Five Lakhs
Four Hundred Nine Only)

365170125 (Rupees Thirty Six Crores Fifty One Lakhs Seventy
Thousand One Hundred Twenty Five Only)

294710730 (Rupees Twenty Nine Crores Forty Seven Lakhs
Ten Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Only)

Engineering Workshops

49053295 (Rupees Four Crores Ninety Lakhs Fifty Three
Thousand Two Hundred and Ninety Five)

39142897 (Rupees Three Crores Ninety One Lakhs Forty Two
Thousand Eight Hundred and Ninety Seven)

38670323 (Three Crores Eighty Six Lakhs Seventy thousand
Three Hundred and Twenty Three)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

250148649 (Rupees Twenty Five Crores One Lakhs Forty
Eight Thousand Six Hundred Forty Nine Only)

142956750 (Rupees Fourteen Crores Twenty Nine Lakhs Fifty
Six Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Only)

55126100 (Rupees Five Crores Fifty One Lakhs Twenty Six
Thousand One Hundred Only)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2019-20

2018-19

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

1346269660 (One Hundred and Thirty Four Crores Sixty Two
Lakhs Sixty nine Thousand Six hundred and Sixty Only)

1312145800 (One Hundred Thirty One Crores Twenty One)

1212132500 (One Hundred and Twenty one Crores Twenty
one Lakhs Thirty Two Thousand and Five Hundred)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

224049006 (Rupees Twenty Two Crores Forty Lakhs Forty
Nine Thousand Six Only)

174250000 (Rupees Seventeen Crores Forty Two Lakhs Fifty
Thousand Only)

87463000 (Rupees Eight Crores Seventy Four Lakhs Sixty
Three Thousand Only)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

26242451 (TWO CRORE SIXTY TWO LAKHS FORTY TWO
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND FIFTY ONE ONLY)

14833500 (ONE CRORE FORTY EIGHT LAKH THIRTY
THREE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED)

3542000 (Thirty Five Lakhs and Forty Two Thousand)

Sponsored Research Details




Financial Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18
Total no. of Sponsored Projects 131 120 112
Total no. of Funding Agencies 62 56 51
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 182085960 168475350 156535360

Amount Received in Words

Eighteen Crores Twenty Lakhs Eighty Five Thousand Nine
Hundred and Sixty

Sixteen Crores Eighty Four Lakhs Seventy Five Thousand
Three Hundred and fifty

Fifteen Crores Sixty Five Lakhs Thirty Five Thousand Three
Hundred and Sixty

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18
Total no. of Consultancy Projects 85 79 72
Total no. of Client Organizations 49 44 42
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 27085000 25344000 21122500

Amount Received in Words

Two Crores Seventy Lakhs Eighty Five Thousand

Two Crores Fifty Three Lakhs and Forty Four Thousand

Two Crore Eleven Lakhs Twenty Two Thousand and Five
Hundred

Executive Development Program/Management Develo

pment Programs

Financial Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18
Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management 21 18 9
Development Programs
Total no. of Participants 281 121 62
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)(Excluding Lodging 5886000 4235000 2550000

& Boarding Charges)

Total Annual Earnings in Words

Fifty Eight Lakhs Eighty Six Thousand

Forty Two Lakhs and Thirty Five Thousand

Twenty Five Lakhs and Fifty Thousand

PCS Facilities: Facilities of Physically Challenged Students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for

handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for

handicapped students?

Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details

Number of faculty members entered

1055




